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Department of Economic Security, 

Division of Developmental Disabilities 
Statewide Independent Oversight Committee 

July 17th, 2019 
10:00 am – 12:35 pm 

 
Location: 
Department of Economic Security DDD Office 
5328 E Washington St.  
Building C -Conference Room 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
 
Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by 
contacting Jeffrey Yamamoto at 602-542-0832 or by email at Jeffreyyamamoto@azdes.gov and 
DDDIOC@azdes.gov. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the 
accommodation. If you would like to make a presentation during the public portion of the meeting, please 
contact Jeffrey Yamamoto at 602-542-0832. The call-in line for IOC members is 1-240-454-0879 and the 
meeting number is 805 073 780. Agenda items may be heard out of order or not at all 
 

To attend meeting by phone:  1-240-454-0879       
Access code: 805 073 780 

         AGENDA ITEMS                                         PRESENTER         TIME 
   
1. Welcome and Introductions                                    Chere Solorzano (Facilitator S.V. Chair)   10:00 am (10) 

2. District Updates                                     Committee Chairs             10:10 am (25) 

3. Call to public               Facilitator   `         10:35 am (5) 

4. ADOA Updates                          Veronica Peralta/Larry Allen            10:40 am (15) 

5. PRC Change                                                 Karen Van Epps              10:55 am (10) 

6. Article 9 changes               Karen Van Epps                                      11:05 am (10) 

7. Handling Incident Reporting                                     Karen Van Epps              11:15 am (10) 

8. Quality Management Overview from task force          Dr. Conklin                                       11:25 am (20) 

9. Vision Mission                          Karen Van Epps              11:45 am (10) 

10. Adult Protective Service reports             De Freedman              11:55 am (10) 

11. Program Support Services DDD Updates                    Richard Kautz              12:05 pm (10) 

12. Roundtable                           Committee Chairs             12:15 pm (15) 

13. Decision next meeting date/location/facilitator           Committee Chairs             12:30 pm (5) 

14. Adjourn                Chere Solorzano (Facilitator S.V. Chair)    12:35 pm 


